
LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet – December 10, 2025
https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/113/hr/4064

HR 4064
FAIR Act of 2014

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Taxation
Introduced: Feb 14, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.  (Feb 14, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/4064 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: LA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (37 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Brooks, Susan W. [R-IN-5] R · IN Feb 14, 2014

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Feb 18, 2014

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Feb 25, 2014

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-3] R · LA Feb 25, 2014

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Feb 25, 2014

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Feb 25, 2014

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Joyce, David P. [R-OH-14] R · OH Feb 27, 2014

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-4] R · IA Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Pittenger, Robert [R-NC-9] R · NC Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Salmon, Matt [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Feb 27, 2014

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Feb 28, 2014

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH Mar 5, 2014

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Mar 5, 2014

Rep. Hudson, Richard [R-NC-8] R · NC Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN Mar 12, 2014

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Apr 10, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Ways and Means Committee House Referred To Feb 14, 2014
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Taxation

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 2106 Identical bill Mar 11, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Summary  (as of Feb 14, 2014) 

Freeing Americans from Inequitable Requirements Act of 2014 or the FAIR Act of 2014 - Amends the Internal Revenue

Code, with respect to the individual mandate to purchase health care coverage, to delay such requirement from taking

effect until the Secretary of the Treasury submits to Congress a certification that the employer mandate to provide health

care coverage for employees is being applied and administered without any administratively created exceptions.

Actions Timeline

Feb 14, 2014: Introduced in House
Feb 14, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
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